


COUNCIL PROJECT FORM 
(CONTRACT EXTENSION) 

 
 

*****************************************POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW******************************************* 
 

Please place the following item on the CONSENT agenda (under PURCHASING REQUESTS, ETC.) for the 
Council Meeting of January 23, 2018. 
 
Strategic Goal #4: Enhance El Paso’s Quality of Life through Recreational, Cultural and Educational 
Environments 
 
Request that the Purchasing Director be authorized to exercise the City’s option to extend current Solicitation 
No. 2012-306R (PC Time and Management System) to Comprise Technologies, Inc. for one (1) additional 
year pursuant to the provisions of an award approved by the City Council on December 11, 2012.  The 
extended contract period will be from January 23, 2018 to January 22, 2019.  Libraries use this software for 
services that allow sharing of public-use computer services, minimal monitoring by staff, Internet access 
for patrons and recovery of cost of printed materials.  The previous annual licensing and support was 
$11,071.00.  Filter subscription and coin & bill tower licensing and support increased this years’ annual 
licensing and support cost to $15,227.16. This is an increase of $4,156.16. 
 
Department:  Library 
Award to: Comprise Technologies, Inc. 
Vendor Location: Navesink, NJ 
Item(s): All 
Option: One year 
Annual Estimated Amount: $ 15,227.16  
Total Estimated Award: $ 15,227.16 
Account No.: 999-1000-15240-522020-P1506 
Funding Source: FY Library General Fund 
District(s): All  
 

This is an Request for Proposal, Software contract. 
 
   
********************************************ADDITIONAL INFO BELOW****************************************** 

 










